It is not possible to compute in monetary terms the agony 

caused to the applicant by the act of the respondents in not paying to 

her what was legally her due in the understandably harsh 

circumstances following her husband‟s death. However, in 

acknowledgement of the same, as a token, a cost of Rs.25,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) is imposed on the respondents to 

be paid to the applicant. All payments shall be made within ninety days 

of the receipt of a certified copy of this order. 

(A.K. BISHNOI) 
MEMBER (A) 

cc.